THE DATASHEET OF
FM4-NARP-PCB-1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
IHCM-2321AA-10
www.vishay.com Vishay Custom Magnetics
End of Life September 2025 - Alternative Device: ICMS2321-10
Revision: 10-Sep-2025 1 Document Number: 34560
For technical questions within your region: magnetics@vishay.com, ,

DC
RESISTANCE
MAX.
(Ω)
HEAT RATING
CURRENT
TYPICAL (EST.)
(ADC) (1)
SATURATION
CURRENT
AT 25 °C TYP.
(ADC) (2)
LEAKAGE
MAX.
(μH)
IHCM2321AAEG900N10 90 380 0.0015 31 35 2.5
IHCM2321AAEG121N10 120 480 0.0018 25 28 3.5
IHCM2321AAEG251N10 250 850 0.0050 14 19 7.5
IHCM2321AAEG301N10 300 900 0.0070 10 17 8.0
IHCM2321AAEG481N10 480 1200 0.0125 8 13 14.0
DIMENSIONS in millimeters
PART NUMBER A MAX. (mm) B MAX. (mm) C ± 0.3 (mm)
IHCM2321AAEG900N10 25.5 12.5 2.4
IHCM2321AAEG121N10 25.0 11.5 2.2